

शीर्ष 3054 मरम्माति (बिहार ग्रामीण पथ अनुरक्षण नीति 2018)

ORIGINAL COPY

Sarita Enterprises,

Add- Porp. Vishal Kumar Singh Nawner,
Post- Dihra, Dist- Aurangabad, Bihar 824130

Email-happy life.singh1995@gmail.com.

Mob-7482007590

GST-10GXQPS8994N1ZG

Pan No.- GXQPS8994N



बिहार सरकार

Agreement

1. KDR Sadak Se Gopal Tola Path (Length 0.864) 2. L025 to Beldari Tola Path
(Length - 0.850) (Package-MR-N/22-23 Masaurhi/10) Under 3054 मरम्माति (बिहार ग्रामीण
पथ अनुरक्षण नीति 2018) (Tender ID-124087) Punpun Block

Agreement No.- 01/MBD/2023-24

Accepted Rate:- 0.27% Below

Agreement Value:- 93,87,713/-

Start Date:- 16.06.2023

Intended Date of Completion:- 15-07-2024

24.06.23
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department,
Work Division, Masaurhi

CHECK LIST FOR TECHNICAL EVALUATION (MBD) 3054 MR

NAME OF CIRCLE	RWD, PATNA			
NAME OF DIVISION	RWD, MASAUHRI			
NAME OF WORK	1. KDR Sadak Se Gopal Tola Path (Length 0.864) 2. L025 to Beldari Tola Path (Length - 0.850) (Package-MR-N/22-23 Masaurhi/10)			
TENDER ID NUMBER	2023_ECBH_124087_1			
AMOUNT & DATE OF ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL	100.30560Lakhs	C.E.-4(HQ)-3054-01-25/2023- 1447 Patna	dated-28.02.2023	
AMOUNT & DATE OF TECHNICAL SANTION	94.13128 (lakhs)	Letter no. 545 we	28.03.2023	
CONST. COST IN LAKH	63.17163	Letter no. 869 we	31.03.2023	
MAINT COST GST+L.C + S.F COST IN LAKH	30.95965			
TOTAL TENDER VALUE (IN LAKH)	94.13128			
COST OF BOQ IN RS. must be uploaded by the tender with details Bank Draft	Rs 10000/-	Bank Draft No.- 508491 (BOB)	Dated-15.04.2023	2
PRESS RELEASE	NEWSPAPER IN WHICH TENDER PUBLISHED	DATE OF PBULICATION	PR NO	
	Hindustan_Paper	15.03.2023	PR-16376 (RWD) 22-23	
DATE OF RECEIPT OF TENDER INCLUDING BID ID & TENDER ID	Date of Receipt	Tender ID	Bid ID	
	17.04.2023	2023_ECBH_124087_1	536858	
NAME OF CONTRACTOR ID/ REGISTRATION NO and ADDRESS	Sarita Enterprises Add- Porp. Vishal Kumar Singh Nawner, Post- Dihra, Dist- Aurangabad, Bihar 824130 Email-happylife.singh1995@gmail.com, Mob- 7482007590			14
EARNEST MONEY (EMD) DETAILS (must be uploaded by the tenderer) Duly pledged in the form of NSC & BG (submitted before precribed time)	Required Lakh	Submitted		
		Amount (in words also)	NSC/BG	
	1.8826256	1,90,000/- One Lakhs Ninety thousand Only	FD No.- 41839807175 Dated 17.04.2023	12
REGISTRATION (DEPARTMENT/ ORGANISATION & CLASS)	Registration no. & class	Department/ Organisation	Valid upto	
	Class-2 2201161	RWD	28.10.2025	14
CHARACTER Issuing Authority if validity period not mentined then Validity period will be for one year from date of issue)	Issuing authority	Valid up to		
	Office of Superintendent of Police/ Sr. Superintendent of Police Dist - Aurangabad	Vishal Kumar Singh - 14.10.2023		13
LABOUR LICENCE	Issuing authority	Valid upto		
	Dy. Lab Com. Patna			
GST & Pan No.	Registration no.	Place of Issue		
	GST-10GXQPS8994N12G Pan No.- GXQPS8994N	GST- 17 Pan- 15		15,17-19
EPF-ESIC		BRPAT1987599000		20-21

Sarita Enterprises
Proprietor

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Patna
24.06.23

Tender Inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna			
Name of Work :-		L025 To Beldari Tola	
Name Of Block :-		Punpun	
Contract No: Civil Works/		Name Of DISTRICT :- Patna	
Bidder Name:		Excess (+)	%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS						AMOUNT	
Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		Rs.	P
				Figure	Words		
1.00	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a lead of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of E/I	0.17	ha	72697.86	Rupees Seventy Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Seven And Paise Eighty Six Only	12358.64	
2.00	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders :-Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.	573.75	Cum	259.38	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Nine And Paise Thirty Eight Only	148619.28	
3.00	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) :- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	57.20	Cum	2690.52 342412	Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Thirty And Paise Fifty Two Only	146745.74 196088.00	
4.00	WBM Grading 3 (By Mechanical Means) :- Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening to fill-up the interspaces of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 3 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	36.47	Cum	5350.31	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifty And Paise Thirty One Only	195125.81	
5.00	Prime Coat (Low porosity) :- Providing and applying primer coat with Bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70- 1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502.	466.27	Sqm	60.16	Rupees Sixty And Paise Sixteen Only	29253.80	

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Bhadrachalam

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Masaurhi

24.6.23

APPROVED AS CORRECTED

Superintending Engineer
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT

28/3/23
RWD
Works Circle, Patna

प्रत्येक कार्य पदाधिकारी
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल पटना

तकनीकी सहायकार
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल, पटना

Sarita
Proprietor

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
(23)	1% Labour Construction				3267	2.01 32,235.98
(24)	18% GST Construction				588096.18	5,80,247.72
(25)	TOTAL SEIGNIORAGE FEE Construction					12,956.82
25.00	Maintenance	20.00	Per 3 month	39828.30	Rupees Thirty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Six And Paise Thirty Only	7,96,526.00
(26)	1% Labour Maintenance					7,965.26
(27)	18% GST Maintenance					1,43,374.68
(28)	TOTAL SEIGNIORAGE FEE Maintenance					1,476.96
(29)	TOTAL SEIGNIORAGE FEE Maintenance					47,98,381.85
Total Estimated Cost in Figures						47,98,382.00
Quoted Amount						47,98,381.85
Quoted Rate in Words				Rupees-Forty-Seven-Lakh(s) Ninety Eight Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Two Only		4850269.00

Let
24.06.23
E.E.
R.W.D. Works Circle

Bill of Quantity Approved as corrected for Item No.
① to ③ for Rs. 4850269.00 Rupees... Forty eight
Lakh fifty thousand Two hundred and sixty nine
only) Including Five Years Maintenance.

Let
24.06.23
E.E.
R.W.D. Works Circle, Patna

Let
28/3/23
प्रमुख कार्य विभाग
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंश पट्टा

Let
24.06.23
Superintending Engineer
R.W.D. WORKS CIRCLE, PATNA

Let
24.06.23
Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Patna

Shahabuddin

**अधीक्षण अभियंता का कार्यालय,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, पटना।**

पत्रांक- 546 (अनु०)
प्रेषक,

/पटना, दिनांक- 28/3/23

अधीक्षण अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल, पटना।

सेवामें,

कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रा०का०वि०, कार्य प्रमंडल, मसौदी।

विषय- शीर्ष 3054 (मरम्मत) बिहार ग्रामीण पथ अनुरक्षण नीति-2018 योजना अंतर्गत स्वीकृत कुल 05 (पाँच) अदद पथों के निर्माण/मरम्मत कार्य के परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदन के संबंध में।

प्रसंग- आपका पत्रांक-390 अनु०, दिनांक-27.03.2023
महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक प्रासंगिक पत्र द्वारा प्राप्त कुल 05 (पाँच) अदद पथों का परिमाण विपत्र अनुमोदन कर वापस की जाती है। सभी पृष्ठ अनुमोदित है।

क्रमांक	योजना का नाम	परिमाण विपत्र की राशि (रुपया में)	प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन वरी राशि (निर्माण, अनुरक्षण, एवं आकस्मिक कार्य) (लाख में)	तकनीकी स्वीकृति की राशि (निर्माण एवं, अनुरक्षण, कार्य) (लाख में)
1.	L025 to Beldari Tola Path	Rs. 48,50,269.00	51.494	48.893
2.	NH-83 to Habibpur Path	Rs. 54,59,923.00	58.223	55.04
3.	KDR Sadak Se Gopal Tola Path	Rs. 45,62,859.00	48.736	45.991
4.	L081-T01 to Ahiyachak	Rs. 60,90,371.00	66.37	61.416
5.	Kansari Rajghat to Abdulpur Pipara	Rs. 41,21,314.00	42.212	41.562

निर्देश है कि दैनिक समाचार पत्रों में विधिवत प्रकाशनोपरांत ही अग्रेतर कार्रवाई किया जाय। साथ ही परिमाण विपत्र के मदों की भाषा एवं विशिष्टियों को प्रकाशन पूर्व पूर्ण लेंगे। अनुमोदित परिमाण विपत्र में अंकित दर का विश्लेषण की सॉफ्ट कॉपी अंचल कार्यालय से प्राप्त कर इसका हार्ड कॉपी से संबंधित कार्य की संधिका में संधारित कर ली जाय। अनुमोदित परिमाण विपत्र का दर ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग में प्रचलित दर विश्लेषण के आधार पर है। अपने स्तर से भी पुनः इसकी जाँच कर ली जाय तथा त्रुटि पाये जाने पर अविलंब सूचित किया जाय। त्रुटि का निराकरण कराते हुए पुनः अनुमोदन प्राप्त करने के पश्चात् ही परिमाण विपत्र निविदा के लिए अपलोड किया जाय।

पथ निर्माण विभाग द्वारा अधिग्रहित पथों के पथांश में कार्य न कराना सुनिश्चित करेंगे।
अनु०-यथोक्त। (एक-एक प्रति में)

विश्वासभाजन

अधीक्षण अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य अंचल, पटना

Sarita Enterprises
Proprietor

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Masaurhi

Tender Inviting Authority: Engg-in Chief RWD Patna

Name of Work: = KDR Sadak Se Gopal Tola Tak

Name Of Block = Purnun Name Of DISTRICT :- Patna

Contract No: Civil Works/

Bidder Name: Excess (+) %

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
1.00	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm, removals of stumps of such trees cut earlier & disposal of unserviceable materials & stacking of serviceable materials to be used or auctioned upto a load of 1000 m including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness as per technical specification clause 201.1 and direction of EA	0.17	ha	72697.86	Rupees Seventy Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Seven And Paise Eighty Six Only	12358.64
2.00	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders :-Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacted to meet requirement of Table 300.2 with lead upto 1000 m as per Technical Specification Clause 303.1.	362.88	Cum	259.38	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Nine And Paise Thirty Eight Only	94123.81
3.00	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Table 400.1) :- Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401.	37.52	Cum	2246.40	Rupees Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty Six And Paise Forty Only	84284.93
4.00	WBM Grading 2 (By Mechanical Means) :- Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 2 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.	32.30	Cum	4908.62	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Eight And Paise Sixty Two Only	158548.43

Estimator
R.W.D.

Works Circle, Patna

प्रमुख कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल पटना

तकनीकी सहायकार
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल, पटना

APPROVED AS CORRECTED

Superintending Engineer
RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT
Works Circle, Patna

Sante Enterprises
Proprietor

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Patna

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate		AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	Words	
22.00	Providing and Fixing 'Logo' of Maintenance Project :- Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	2.00	nos	10783.49	Rupees Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Three And Paise Forty Nine Only	21566.98
23.00	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	3.12	Cum	6376.51	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Six And Paise Fifty One Only	19894.71
24.00	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	21.76	Sqm	186.97	Rupees One Hundred Eighty Six And Paise Ninety Seven Only	4068.47
25.00	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	21.76	Sqm	127.28	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Seven And Paise Twenty Eight Only	2769.59
Total cost Of Construction						30499.62
1% Labour Construction						304.99
18% GST Construction						5490.93
TOTAL SEIGNIORAGE FEE Construction						14,940.52
23.00	Maintenance	20.00	Per 3 month	38539.44	Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Nine And Paise Forty Four Only	7,70,788.80
1% Labour Maintenance						7,707.89
18% GST Maintenance						1,38,741.96
TOTAL SEIGNIORAGE FEE Maintenance						1,224.53
Total Estimated Cost in Figures						45,72,070.64
Quoted Amount						45,72,070.64
Quoted Rate in Words					Rupees Forty Five Lakh(s) Seventy Two Thousand Seventy One Only	

APPROVED AS

Estimator

R.W.D.

Works Circle, Patna

प्रमुख कार्यपालक
आवृत्ति कार्य विभाग
आवृत्ति कार्य विभाग

आवृत्ति कार्यपालक
आवृत्ति कार्य विभाग
आवृत्ति कार्य विभाग

आवृत्ति कार्यपालक
आवृत्ति कार्य विभाग
आवृत्ति कार्य विभाग

Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Patna

Bill of Quantity Approved as corrected for Item No
 (1) to (31) for Rs 4562859.00 Fourty five lot
 Sixty two thousand eight hundred and fifty only
 Including Five Years Insurance

Estimator
 R.W.D.
 Works Circle, Patna

प्रमुख कार्य विभाग
 कार्य अंश पट्टा

तकनीकी सहायक
 ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
 कार्य अंश, पटना

Superintending Engineer
 R.W.D. WORKS CIRCLE, PATNA

Proprietor

Executive Engineer
 RWD Works Division
 Masaurhi
 24.6.23